DOl FORMAT

2018 APPENDIX B

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2—FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)

Name of Project: _LAKESIDE SELF STORAGE
Address: 5556 NC 210 N ANGIER. NC
Proposed Use: ___SELF _STORAGE FACILITY

Owner or Authorized Agent:JOHN AUTON

Zip Code 27501

Telephone 919 369—9872 _ Email: _iauton®@issdinc.com

[0 state

Owned By: Ll city/County [l Private d
State

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction:  [X] City 1 county

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL G. CLEVELAND PATE, PLLC ARCHITECTURE—PLANNING

PATEARCHITECTURESGMAIL.COM

KILIANENGINEERING. ONMICROSOFT. COM

ADRIAN@HAUSER—CREECH.COM

Designer FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE #  EMAIL
Architectural G- CLEVELAND PATE, PLLC CLEVE PATE NC 4895 919 851-0052
Civil PREVIOUS SUBMITTAL PACKAGE (CURRY ENGINEERING)

Electrical KILLIAN ENGINEERINGS JACOB BENDER NC046202 252 425-4967
Fire Alarm NA ~

Plumbing NA

Mechanical  NA

Sprinkler—Standpipe NA

Structural HAUSER—-CREECH INC. ADRIAN CREECH NC037376 919 817-7579
Retaining Walls > 5" High NA

Pre Eng. Truss NA

2018 NC BUILDING CODE New Building O Addition

[0 1st Time Interior Completion
O Shell/Core—Contact the local inspection jurisdiction
procedures and requirements

O Renovation

for possible additional

(] Phased Construction—Shell/Core—Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for

possible additional procedures and requirements.

2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: EXISTING: [ Prescriptive O Repair O chapter 14
Alteration: O Level 1 O Level Il O Level Il
O Historic Proerty O Change of Use
g‘g’\\/’g E";‘g@’ (date) + CURRENT OCCUPANCIES (CH.3); NA
© (date) —NA_____ pROPOSED OCCUPANCIES (CH.3): si SELF STORAGE
RISK CATEGORY (TABLE 1604.5): CURRENT 0/ 0 Om [
PROPOSED 0o o Om [Ow

BASIC BUILDING DATA

Construction Type: —A Oiw-4a Om-4 Ow  Ov-4

(check all that apply)[(1/-8 Dbdn-8 -8 A:]

Sprinklers: [xIno  [rartisl [Olves [xINAPA13  [nrPA 13r LINFPA 13D
Standpipes: (X] No Clves Class: [/ Ol Clw O wer O Dry
Fire District: No (ves (Primary) Flood Hazard Area: Xd No  [ves

Special Inspections Req: L1 No ] Yes contact the local inspection jurisdiction for additional

T procedures and requirements.
NOTE: SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIAL INSPECTION FORM
WHICH MAY BE IMPLEMENTED IF REQUESTED BY LOCAL INSPECTIONS OR STRUCTURAL.

Gross Building Area: (oUuT To OUT OF BEARING WALLS)

FLOOR EXISTING _(SQ FT) NEW _(SQ FT) SUB—TOTAL
FIRST 6,000 6,000
TOTAL 6,000

ALLOWABLE AREA
PRIMARY OGCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

Assembly OA-7 OA-2 0 A-30A4A-4 OA-5

Business O

Educational [J

Factory O F—1 Moderate 0O F-2 Low

Hazardous U H—1 Detonate LIH—2 Deflagratell H—3 Conbust 1 H—4 Health

Institutional -1 Oi-2 -3 [O/-4
/=3 Condition []1 Oz a3 O 4 Os
Mercantile O
Residential Or=r Or-2 Or-3 Or-4
Storage ] S—1 Moderate 0 s-2 Low L High—Piled
O p,arking Garage |:|Open Oenclosed |:|Repair Garage
Utility and Miscellaneous []

ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS: NA
INCIDENTAL USES (TABLE 509): NA
SPECIAL USES (CHAPTER 4—LIST CODE SECTIONS): NA

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (CHAPTER 5—-LIST CODE SECTIONS):

MIXED OCCUPANCIES: XNo [ vYes
[ /Incidental Use Seperation (508.2.5)

Separation Hr. Exception

This separation is not exempt as a Non—Separated Use (see exception)

[0 Non—Separate Use (508.3)

U H-5 HPM

The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height
and area limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most

restrictive type of construction, so determined shall apply to the entire building.
O Separated Use (508.4)—see below for area calculations

For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratiosn of the
actual floor area of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

Actual Area of Occupancy A
Allowable Area of Occupancy A

+ _Actual Area of Occupancy B

Allowable Area of Occupancy B <7

(A) (B) ©) (D)

Story |Description| pidg. Area| Table Area For |Allowable

No. And Use | per Story | 506.2 d |Frontage |Floor Area
(Actual) Area Increasel»Sor Unlim?: 3
1 St 6,000 17,500 NA 12,000MAX + WITHIN FIREWALLS

NON REQ. HERE

1 Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus:
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet min. width= ft.(F)

b. Total Building Perimeter = ft(P)
¢. Ratio (F/P)=__(F/P)
d. W=Minimum with of public way = (W)

e. Percent of frontage increase If = 100(F/P-0.25) x W/30 = %)

2 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507
3 Maximum Building Area=total number of stories in the building x D (maximum 3 stories) (506.2)

4 The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4
S5.Frontage increase is based on the unsprinkled area value in Table 506.2

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

ALLOWABLE SHOWN ON PLANS cooe Rererence |

building ht. in feet (table 504.3)2 55 10—4" +—

building ht. in stories(table 504.4)3 2 1

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS

SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS (ON SMALLER BLDGS INCORP INTO FLOOR PLAN)

O Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7) NA
[ Assumed and real property line locations NA SEE SITE/CIVIL

[ Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) NA

[ Existing Structures within 30’ of the proposed building NA

Occupancy Types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.1) NA

Occupant Load for each -eree— LEVEL

Exit access travel distances (1016) ALL MEET MIN.

[X] Common Path of travel distances (1014.3 & 1028.8)

[X] Dead End Lengths (1018.4) ALL LESS THAN 20°

[X] Clear exit widths for each door EXCEEDS MIN. ALL LOC.

[x] Maximum calculated occup load capacity for each exit door can

accom based on exit width(1005.1)

Actual occupant load for each exit door MEETS MIN. REQ. LOW OCCUPANCY
[ A separate schematic plan indicating where the fire rated floor/ceiling and or roof struct is

provided for purposes of occupancy separation NA
b4 Location of doors with panic hardware NOTED ON DOOR SCHEDULE

[ Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1008.1.9.8) NA

[x] Location of doors with hold open devices SEE ELEC.
[] Location of emergency escape windows (1029) NA

[] The square footage of each fire area (902) (12,000 MAX OR LESS)
[0 The square footage of each smoke compartment (407,4) SEE ABOVE

[] Note any code exemptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above NA

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS ~NA
(SECTION 1107)

Total |Access. Access, Type A TYPE A Type B Type B
Units | Units Units Units Units Units Units
Req. Provided | Req. Provided |Provided |Req.

Total Accessible
Units Provided.

NA

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
(SECTION 1106)

ENERGY SUMMARY

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:

The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to
meet the energy code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required
portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance method,
state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost
for the proposed project.

|7his is a new building |
] Yes the remainder of
this section is N/A
ENERGY CODE 101.12
_SENATE BILL 131

Existing building envelope complies with code: [7] o

Exempt Building:  [T] o X1 vYes(Provide code or statutory reference):

CLIMATE ZONE: [ 34 4 [d44 [ 5

METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:

[l Prescriptive (Energy Code) [ Performance (Energy Code)

O Prescriptive (ASHRAE 90.1) [] Performance ( ASHRAE 90.1)

(If "Other” specify source here) SEE ABOVE

LAKESIDE STORAGE

ANGIER, NC
BLDG. D

(©COPYRIGHT 2022 DRAWINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF THE ARCHITECT AND CANNOT BE COPIED OR
ALTERED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT’S PERMISSION.
PROJECTS ARE SITE SPECIFIC AND CANNOT BE
REPRODUCED ON MULTIPLE SITES WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

S OCCUPANCY DOES NOTE

THERMAL ENVELOPE REQUIRE INSULATION BUT

RIGHT TO INSULATE PER

THE OWNER RESERVES THE

NOTES ON THESE DRAWINGS

1.Provide code reference if the “Shown on Plans” quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4
2. The maximum height of th air traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1 LOT OR PARKING TOTAL # OF PARK. SPACEY # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES TOTAL #
3.The maximum height of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4 ARFA ACCESSIBLE
: 132" ACCESS| VAN SPACE | provipep
REQUIRED PROVIDED REG. W/5 ,
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ACCESS AISLE| AISLE W/8" ACCESS)
THIS SECTION REQUIRED FOR ALL PROJECTS AISLE
. o A—2 . * SEE SITE PLAN
Life safety Plan Sheet # if Provided SUBMITTAL—<_ SEE YES YES SUBMITTAL
BUILIDNG FIRE RATING DETAL # | DESIGN # FOR | DESIGN # FOR | DESIGN # FOR TOTAL
ELEMENT SEPARATION AND | RATED ASSEM. | RATED PENE. | RATED JOINTS
e
REDUCTION,
Structural Frame,
Including columns, girders, Na NA
frusses PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
BEARING WALLS (EXT)
NORTH _EAST NO RATE| 0 0 USE WATER CLOSET | URINALS SHOWERS & | DRINKING
SOUTH EAST 0 (] SELF STOR. EMPLOYEE TOILET LAVS. TUBS FOUNTAINS NOT REQ.
SOUTHWEST (] (o] PROVIDED BLDG. A
ST 0 2 MALE FEMALE UNISEX MALE FEMALE UNISEX REGULAR ACCESSIBLE
Interior Bearing Walls NA NA EXISTING
NON BEARING WALLS/PARTIEXT)NO RATE SPACE —
North 0 0 NEW
East 0 0 REQUIRED | TOTAL REQ.
West 0 0
South o o TOTAL PROV.

Interior Non Bearing Walls

Floor construction

Including supporting beams
and joists List const. types.

Floor ceiling assembly

Columns supporting floors

roof construction including
supporting beams and joists

Roof Ceiling Assembly

Columns Supporting Roof

Shaft Enclosures—Exit NA

Shaft Enclosures—other

Corridor Separation

Beeupaney,/Fire barrier sep.

-Perty/fire wall separation

smoke barrier separation NA NA NA

Smoke Partition

Tenant Dwelling Unit/
Sleeping Unit separation

Incidental Use Separation

* Indicate section number permitting reduction

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATION

FIRE SEPARATION DEGREE OF OPENINGS| ALLOWABLE AREA
DISTANCE (FT) FROM | PROTECTION(705.8) (%) (%)
PROPERTY LINE

ACTUAL SHOWN ON PLANS

NA—EXCEEDS DISTANCE
REQ. FOR ALL PROP.
LINES. SEE CIVIL

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Emergency Lighting X1 No [ ves
Exit Signs: [x] No [ ves
Fire Alarm: [x1 No [ ves
Smoke Detection Systems: ] No [ ves
Carbon Monoxide Detection [y] No [ ves
Panic Hardware: X1 No [ ves

SPECIAL APPROVALS

Special Approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, 0SC, DPl, DHHS, ICC, etc. describe below)

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FORM

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

DESIGN LOADS

Importance Factor: Wind (Iw). LO
Snow(ls) L.O

Seismic(le)___1©@ _______

(SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL DATA)

Live Loads: Roof 20 PSF
Mezzanine ____NA ____ PSF
Floor NA PSF
Floor 125 PSF
Ground Snow Load: 5 PSF
Wind Load Basic Wind Speed __ll5____mph (ASCE-7)
Exposure Category__C _
Wind Base Shears(for MWFRS)  Vx=_119KIP Vy=_92KIP_
Seismic Design Category: A xIB Oc Cp
Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:
Occupancy Category (Table 1604.5) N O Om Ow
Special Response Acceleration Ss_15.4_2%g S1728 __Z%g
Site Classification (table 1613,5.2) A Y Oe D Or Or
Data Source: Ul Field Test Presumptive Ul Historical Data

Basic Structural System (check one)
x] Bearing wall

O Building Frame

UlMoment Frame [inverted Pendulum

Seismic base shear: \s=_78.3KIPS  \y=_ 78.3KIPS
Analysis Procedure: [ Simplified

Architectural, Mechanical, Components Anchored? |2Yes DVo

Lateral Design Control:

Soil Bearing Capacities:
Field Test(provide copy of test report)SEE SOIL REPORT

|Z|Equiv. Lateral force

[Jbual w/Special Moment Frame

O puar w/Intermediate R/C or Speical Steel

DDynamic

O Eartn quake X wind

PSF

Presumptive Bearing Capacity 2000 PSF

Pile Size, type and capacity

Yes O No
POSSIBLY TBD

Special Inspections Required:

ROOF /CEILING ASSEMBLY (EACH ASSEMBLY)

WALL SECTIONS.

Description of Assembly LIGHT FRAMING AND METAL ROOFING

U—Value of total assembly
R—Value of insulation
Skylights in each assembly

U-Value of skylight —_____NA
Total square footage of skylights in each assembly

EXTERIOR WALLS (EACH ASSEMBLY)
Description of Assembly _SIUD BEARING, SHEATHING, BRICK, & MTL. SIDING

U—Value of total assembly

R—Value of insulation

Openings (windows or doors with glazing) NA

U—Value of assembly
Solar Heat Gain Coeff.

Projection factor
Low—e required, if applicable
Door R—Values R15

WALLS BELOW GRADE (EACH ASSEMBLY) SEE SECTIONS

Description of assembly

GENERAL NOTES:

REV. DATE: REVISION DESCRIPTION

U—Value of total assembly
R—Value of insulation

FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE (EACH ASSEMBLY)
NA

Description of assembly

FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE (EACH ASSEMBLY)
Description of assembly NA

U—Value of total assembly
R—Value of insulation

FLOORS SLAB ON GRADE (EACH ASSEMBLY)
Description of assembly CONC SLAB OVER VB & 4" OF CLEAN STONE

U—Value of total assembly

R—Value of insulation
Horizontal /Vertical requirement
Slab heated NO

MECHANICAL SUMMARY
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

THERMAL ZONE

UNCONDITIONED
Winter dry bulb

Summer dry bulb
INTERIOR DESIGN CONDITIONS

Winter dry bulb
Summer dry bulb
Relative humidity

BUILDING HEATING LOAD
BUILDING COOLING LOAD
MECHANICAL SPACING CONDITIONING SYSTEM

Unitary

Description of unit

Heating efficiency

Cooling efficiency

Size Category of unit

Boiler

Size Category. If oversized, state reason:
Chiller.
Size Category. If oversized, state reason:

LIST EQUIPMENT EFFICIENCIES

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT

Method of Compliance:
[—— SEE ABOVE

Energy Code: Prescriptive
ASHRAE 90.1: [ Prescriptive

Ul Performance

U Performance

Lighting schedule (each fixture type)

lamp type required in fixture
number of lamps in fixture
ballast type used in the fixture
number of ballasts in fixture
total wattage per fixture

total interior wattage specified vs. allowed (whole build. or space by space)
total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed

SEE E1 (ELECTRICAL DWGS)

Additional Prescriptive Compliance

[1 C406.2 MOREE EFFICIENT HVAC EQUIP. PERFORM.
C406.3 REDUCED LIGHTING POWER DENSITY

L1 C406.4 ENHANCED DIGITAL LIGHTING CONTROLS

L1 ¢406.5 ON SITE RENEWABLE ENERGY

L1 ¢406.6 DEDICATED OUTDOOR AIR SYSTEM

Ul ¢c406.7 REDUCED ENERGY USE IN SERVICE WATER HTG.

NOT REQ. PER STATUE 131 BUT EFFICIENT EQUIPMENT PROVIDED

][]

G. CLEVELAND PATE, PLLC
Architecture - Planning
6013 Fordland Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606
919-851-0052
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(CCOPYRIGHT 2022 DRAWINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY
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ALTERED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S PERMISSION.
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1 O:_On

©OOMOO®®

GENERAL

NOTES:

/7 IN\FLOOR PLAN NON CLIMATE CONTROLLED

—|

ars

=0

200'-0"

()

REV. DATE:

REVISION DESCRIPTION

TYF

TYH

19'-3| 1/2"

19'-3( 1/2"

TYP

TYH

D DD D P D DD D

RN X

28'g"

28'g"

A L B Y

D D DD D P D DD DD DY

@OOEOOO®®

2N\ LIFE SAFETY PLAN NON CLIMATE CONTROLLED

—|

ars

=0

NO OCCURPANTS IN CLIMATE
CONTROLLED BLDGS. NO
MAN DOORS, ROLL UFP ONLY
IN STORAGE UNITO.

o

L

|

G. CLEVELAND PATE, PLLC

Architecture -
6013 Fordland Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606

Planning

919-851-0052

SEALS:
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SHEET:
GCP GCP

DESIGNED BY: |DRAWN BY: A L ‘
GCP GCP

CHECKED BY: |APPROVED BY: | OF:

LAKESIDE  |LAKESIDEANG t/271/22
CAD FILE NAME: |PROJECT # DATE:




HATER LING

ALL ROLL UP DOORS BY JANUS
PROVIDE SHOP DWGS FOR REVIEW.
COOR W/STRUCTURAL STUD FRAMING.

I\ FRONT ELEVATION A

-2 2200 = o

LAKESIDE STORAGE

ANGIER, NC
BLDG. D

(©COPYRIGHT 2022 DRAWINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY

OF THE ARCHITECT AND CANNOT BE COPIED OR
ALTERED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S PERMISSION,
PROJECTS ARE SITE SPECIFIC AND CANNOT BE
REPRODUCED ON MULTIPLE SITES WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

GENERAL NOTES:
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REV. DATE: REVISION DESCRIPTION

T—NOTE SLAB INSET FOR

DOOR SEAL @ ROLL UPS

2\ FRONT ELEVATION B

=Y 3300 = -0

HATER LING

R PNL.

:«—UNIT DIVISIONS
wvw, —

1/4" SLOPE PER FT. MIN.

10'—0" EAVE HT. VERIFY|

MATEH LINE

2\ REAR ELEVATION C

=Y 3300 = -0

G. CLEVELAND PATE, PLLC
Architecture - Planning
6013 Fordland Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606
919-851-0052

R PNL.

=<—UNIT DIVISIONS

5N\ RIGHT SIDE ELEV.

- g a0r = o

U\ LEFT SIDE ELEV.

A= g sa0r = oo

A\ REAR ELEVATION D

A2 a 200 = oo

SEALS:

1/22

ELEVATIONS

SHEET:

GCP GCP

DESIGNED BY: |DRAWN BY: A _ 2
GCP GCP

CHECKED BY: |APPROVED BY: OF:

LAKESIDE LAKESIDEANG t/277/22

CAD FILE NAME: |PROJECT # DATE:




COOQ LU/STQUCTUQAL LAKESIDE STORAGE

THERMAL BLOCKS ]

ANGIER, NC

METAL BLDG. ROOF
/4" PER 12" SLOPE BLDG. D

SEE STRUCTURAL

GEl
SEE ELEVATIONS

KK ©COPYRIGHT 2022 DRAWINGS REMAIN THE PROPERTY
a“ £ OTRUC TURAL COTYUOT 202 DIAMGS TN THE T

VERIFY W/MTL AL
BLDG PACKAGE ks |

E GENERAL NOTES:

SECETION RKREYS: ALL HALL SEETIONS

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR STUDS, FND. WALLS
t FTGS, STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, FLOOR
SYSTEMS, BEAMS/HEADERS/LINTELS.

— INSU. SEE TABLE
CONT. VAPOR BARRIER

CONT. PVC FLASHING TO PVC HEAD JT. WEEPS
® 2'-0 O.C. HORIZ.

ADA/ANSI 11T THRESHOLD AT ALL MAN DOORS. AT 4'-0
LOADING DOORS 1/4" H. WITH RETURN CLOSED ENDS, SET

IN FULL BED_OF MASTIC. 3'-O MAN DOORS MIN 172", WITH RCE
IN FULL MASTIC BED

DENS GLASS GOLD SHEATHING: WATER PROOF

NOTE: OWNER MAY SUBSTITUTE WP BLDG WRAP

FIBERGLASS BATT INSU. SEE SECTION KEY FOR ALL INSU/VB
(INSULATION IS AN OPTION FOR S OCCUPANCY)

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR

FRAMING-(WALLS/ROOF)— c,d,N,0,E,5

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

ROOF INSU. THERMAL BLOCKS ¢
B. SEE GENERAL INSU

FOR INTERNAL FRAMING
REV. DATE: REVISION DESCRIPTION

@ WWW @ U W a3

CONT. V .
KEY SECT. SHEETS FOR ALL VALUES. (SEg TABLE THIS SHT) @

METAL ROOFING ¢ METAL

SIDING. SEE STRUCT FOR TYP_FLASHING
DETAIL ASSEMBLY. NOTE THAT ALL INSTALL.
TO MEET MANUF. STANDARD SPECS/DETAILS

E:'l] SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ALL DOOR TYPES

PREMANUF MTL COPING. 26 GA. MIN, CONCEAL. LOCK. CLEATS
[| VERIFY PARAPET DEPTHS. PROVIDE KYNAR METAL
COLOR SELECTION. OR METAL ROOFING/SIDING
COLOR STANDARDS ¢ MANUF. TYP. TRIM COMPONENTS \ A

@ FLASH ¢ WEEP ALL DOOR HEADS. INSTALL JAMB ANCHORS
ALL FRAMES, SEAL WITH MIN. 2 PART SEALANT, BACKING ROD
IF OVER I/4" JT. COLOR TO MATCH SIDING (OR ADJ. MATERIAL)
IK SLAB OVER CLEAN WASHED STONE ¢ CONT. ¢ ML VB
SEE STRUCTURAL

ﬂ_—. PERIMETER_INSULATION [S AN OPTION FOR S OCCUPANCY.
FOR TYP. FOOTINGS SEE STRUCTURAL.

[ﬁ] DAMP PROOF ALL SHALLOW FND. FACES
OF CONC. FOOTING NOT WATER PROOFED

m SEE _FOUNDATION PLANS/DETAILS FOR _RECESSED EDGE
® SIDING AND OVERHEAD DOOR LOCATIONS. INSTALL
MANUF STANDARD CLOSURE COMPONENT AT ALL OPEN FLUTES.
@ SEE PLAN AND ELEV. FOR GUTTER t DS LOCATIONS.
COOR UWITH CIVIL
PREFAB CANOPY t STRUTS W/CONNECTIONS
Iﬁ INCL. D.S., VERIFY FIN. COLOR (SHOP DWG REQ)
COOR. W/STRUCTURAL ANY BLOCKING DURING FRAMING
DETAIL SHOUN TO COOR W/SHOP DWGS. VERIFY W/STRUCT.
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR WALL BLOCKING (SEE ELEVATIONS)
[e] SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ALL LINTEL/SUPPORT
COMBO AT ENTRY ¢ LOADING AREAS.

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR BOX BEAM OR
STEEL BEAM ® OPENINGS. DOORS ¢
ROLL UPS.

WALL R FACTOR ASSEMBLY
SEE INSU TABLE

(INSU. BLDG 2 ONLY-VERIFY
PER OPTION)

SEE LINER PNL. NOTE
FOR ACTUAL LOCATIONS

VERIFY W/MTL PACKAGE

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR SLAB/FOOTING EE
.
51E2=2 EIVIL @

B FACIA BREAKMETAL PREFINISHED KYNAR
CONCEALED ROLLED JTS, MATCHING TRIM (MIN. 24 GA)

Q SIDING TYPES/PROFILES TO BE VERIFIED ON SHOP DUWGS.
VERIFY ALL COLORS.

VERIFY PAVING
W/SITE PLAN

SEALED CONC.

SEE SITE PLAN | ' R — —
ELEV. IN RELAT.-ZES5055 N o,

[o2
less

R R LR A MRS M0 8 AP0 0703 10 8P S 803 20 S0 0.

RO
S5 G. CLEVELAND PATE, PLLC
/\/\\(\\/ Architecture - Planning

SEE STRUCTURAL K 6 ML VBLUACSD'\_‘/ES g—%gﬁg 6013 Fordland Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606

919-851-0052

ﬁ |:F|:| NOTE: PERIMETER INSU [S AN OPTION

2 BUT IF INSTALLED INSTALL UNDER
SLAB 2'-O MIN. RIO MIN./RI5 MAX
RIGID TURN DOWN SLAB ANGLE. PLACE
ABOVE V.B. SEALS:

1\ BEETIDN RERAR OEF BLDE.

9
@ O NPT BSERILIE

FRONT ELEVATION/HIGH EAVE
SIMILAR. SEE BUILDING ELEV.

1/22

INSULATION TRELE-RLL EBLDEBS,

STORABE NN CONDITIDNED:
ROOF-2" INSULATION, INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER, THERMAL BLOCKS.
WALLS- NO INSULATION WITH VAPOR BARRIER INSTALLED. OWNER OPTION- RIl BATTS B u [ L D ’ N Q

FOUNDATION- NO PERIMETER INSULATION INSTALL ¢ MIL V.B.

STURRABE CONBITIONED:

ROOF- R3320 (RI9 + RIl LS (LINER SYSTEM USING R3 MIN. THERMAL BLOCKS)
WALLS-RIl BATTS WITH VAPOR BARRIER'
FOUNDATION-RIS 24" FLAT SLAB, TURN DN. @ LUG UNDER SLAB (VERIFY)W/4MIL VB

NOTE:® BELOW GRADE CONDITION NO PERIMETER FOUNDATION REQ. WHERE SEET

420 OR MORE BELOW GRADE. VERIFY GRADES @ FOUNDATION. acp aCP

EIEIEISEL
DESIGNED BY: |DRAWN BY:

ROOF- R20 (R19 + RIl LS (LINER SYSTEM USING R3 MIN. THERMAL BLOCKS)
WALLS- RI2 + R15 Cl (CONT. INSULATION) WITH VAPOR BARRIER ON OUTSIDE WALE.F. GCP GCP
FOUNDATION-RI5 24" FLAT SLAB. TURN DN ® LUG UNDER SLAB. SEE SECTIONS CHECKED BY: |APPROVED BY: | OF:
INSTALL ¢ MIL VB

LAKESIDE  |LAKESIDEANG L/271/22
CAD FILE NAME: [PROJECT # DATE:
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